
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 08/28/15 1st Payment 2,139,612

2nd Payment 2,225,196
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,314,204

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 2,406,772

5th Payment 2,503,043

1 08/05/15 Wed $21,058,200 $10,564,825 $40,000,000 $25,493,945 1.569 5.8% 5.8% 6th Payment 2,603,165

2 08/08/15 Sat $23,689,534 $22,192,232 $50,000,000 $32,237,266 1.551 6.5% 12.0% 7th Payment 2,707,292

3 08/12/15 Wed $22,232,156 $33,218,067 $60,000,000 $38,684,720 1.551 6.1% 17.4% 8th Payment 2,815,583

4 08/15/15 Sat $25,442,820 $46,131,729 $70,000,000 $44,843,049 1.561 7.0% 23.2% 9th Payment 2,928,207

5 08/19/15 Wed $23,742,834 $57,982,691 $80,000,000 $51,249,199 1.561 6.6% 28.2% 10th Payment 3,045,335

6 08/22/15 Sat $27,132,588 $70,334,279 $90,000,000 $58,631,922 1.535 7.5% 33.6% 11th Payment 3,167,148

7 08/26/15 Wed $28,627,382 $84,385,309 $100,000,000 $65,146,580 1.535 7.8% 38.8% 12th Payment 3,293,834

8 08/29/15 Sat $32,393,597 $102,375,519 $110,000,000 $70,197,830 1.567 8.8% 44.2% 13th Payment 3,425,588

9 09/02/15 Wed $31,418,552 $118,032,235 $120,000,000 $76,579,451 1.567 8.6% 49.0% 14th Payment 3,562,611

10 09/05/15 Sat $36,837,998 $135,335,669 $138,000,000 $88,100,000 1.567 10.0% 54.1% 15th Payment 3,705,116

11 09/09/15 Wed $32,794,684 $150,739,889 $154,000,000 $98,300,000 1.567 8.9% 58.2% 16th Payment 3,853,320

12 09/12/15 Sat $41,332,234 $170,154,342 $171,000,000 $109,100,000 1.567 11.1% 62.8% 17th Payment 4,007,453

13 09/16/15 Wed $38,369,781 $188,177,280 $188,000,000 $120,000,000 1.567 10.4% 66.7% 18th Payment 4,167,751

14 09/19/15 Sat $50,425,326 $211,862,912 $211,000,000 $134,700,000 1.567 13.4% 71.1% 19th Payment 4,334,461

15 09/23/15 Wed $47,962,226 $234,391,585 $208,000,000 $132,737,715 1.567 12.8% 74.8% 20th Payment 4,507,840

16 09/26/15 Sat $64,282,205 $264,586,029 $230,000,000 $146,800,000 1.567 16.8% 79.0% 21st Payment 4,688,153

17 09/30/15 Wed $58,878,428 $291,472,375 $261,000,000 $166,600,000 1.567 15.5% 82.3% 22nd Payment 4,875,679

18 10/03/15 Sat $81,721,967 $327,297,405 $289,000,000 $184,400,000 1.567 20.8% 86.0% 23rd Payment 5,070,706

19 10/07/15 Wed $81,752,698 $363,135,907 $317,000,000 $202,300,000 1.567 20.8% 88.9% 24th Payment 5,273,535

20 10/10/15 Sat $123,400,171 $417,231,703 $380,000,000 $242,500,000 1.567 29.7% 92.2% 25th Payment 5,484,476

21 10/14/15 Wed $215,009,595 $518,824,417 $500,000,000 $319,100,000 1.567 45.9% 95.8% 26th Payment 5,703,855

22 10/17/15 Sat $306,032,423 $652,981,991 $650,000,000 $414,800,000 1.567 58.2% 98.2% 27th Payment 5,932,009

28th Payment 6,169,290

29th Payment 6,416,061

30th Payment 6,672,704

Total 120,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $25,500,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:

(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 

annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.

(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 

probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 

column.

Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 8/28/2015


